

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**FA No. 36 of 2021**

Jagdish Prasad **Versus** Ramsajivan (since dead through LRs) and others  
(through Video Conferencing)

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| 24.05.2021 | <p>Mr. M.P.S. Bhatia, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Prasoon, Advocate and Mr. Gagan Tiwari, Deputy Government Advocate for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant seeks for a week's time to remove the defects as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p>List this case immediately after summer vacation.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/><b>(P. Sam Koshy)</b><br/><b>Vacation Judge</b></p> <p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b><br/><b>Vacation Judge</b></p> |
| Pawan      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |