

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

First Appeal No. 36 of 2021

Jagdish Prasad **Versus** Ramsajivan (since dead through LRs) & Others

14/09/2021	Shri M.P.S. Bhatia, Advocate for the Appellant. Shri Ravish Verma, Government Advocate for the State / Respondent No. 4. Heard. This appeal is admitted for hearing. Call for records. Issue notice to Respondents No. 1 to 3. Process fee be paid within a period of one week. Notice be made returnable as per rules. List this matter for further consideration after two weeks. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge Sd/- (Vimla Singh Kapoor) Judge