

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 36 of 2021

Jagdish Prasad **Versus** Ramsajivan

Proceedings through Video Conferencing

10/02/2022	Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhatia, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Ravindra Agrawal, Counsel for respondents No. 1 to 3. Mr. Raghvendra Verma, G.A. for the State. This is an admitted appeal. Counsel for the respondent would submit that as per instructions, in the intervening period, they have decided not to create any third party interest in respect of the subject property. In view of such submission, I.A. No.03/2021 which is an application for grant of temporary injunction/stay under Order 39 Rule 1, 2 r/w Section 151 of CPC to create third party interest is self restrained stands satisfied. Accordingly, I.A. No. 03/2021 stands disposed of. List this case for final hearing. Let the paper-book be filed as per rules. As the submission is made, the respondent shall not have any third party interest in respect of the suit property till the final disposal of the appeal. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	
Ruchi		