

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**FA No. 36 of 2021**

Jagdish Prasad **Versus** Ramsajivan

|              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |  |
|--------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
|              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |  |
| 20/06/2022   | <p>Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhatia, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Abhijeet Mishra, Counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted a week's time to file the paper-book.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case after a week.</p> <div><div><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b><br/>Judge</div><div><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Rajani Dubey)</b><br/>Judge</div></div> |  |
| <i>Ruchi</i> |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |  |