

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**FA No. 36 of 2021**

Jagdish Prasad **Versus** Ramsajivan

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| 12/07/2022 | <p>Shri M.P.S. Bhatia, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Shri Ravindra Agrawal, Counsel for the Respondents No. 1 to 3.</p> <p>Shri D. C. Verma, G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 04 which is an application for condonation of delay in filing of paper book.</p> <p>On due consideration, the I.A. No. 04 is allowed and the delay in filing of paper book is hereby condoned.</p> <p>List the case for final hearing.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Deepak Kumar Tiwari)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Jyoti      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |