



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 36 of 2021

JAGDISH PRASAD *versus* RAMSAJIVAN

Order Sheet

13.01.2025	Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhatia, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, counsel for the respondents No. 1 to 3. Ms. Nandkumari Kashyap, PL for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 05/2024, an application for grant of interim relief/stay. Considering the issue, status-quo, as it exists today in respect of the suit property shall be maintained by the parties. Since this is an admitted appeal, list this case for final hearing in the third week of February, 2025. Accordingly, I.A. No. 05/2024 is disposed of. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
AMIT PATEL	